

DISTRICT OF PORT HARDY

Request For Quotations

RFQ 1220-20-583 (2024)

The District of Port Hardy is requesting quotations for the inspection and service of our sewage pump stations. Voltages at these stations vary between 3PH, 208 and 600 VAC

Stations to be Included:

- Tsulquate Wastewater Treatment Plant (7)
- Airport Wastewater Treatment Plant (2)
- Fort Rupert Village Liftstation (2)
- Fort Rupert School Liftstation (2)
- Peel Street Liftstation (3)
- Pioneer Liftstation (2)
- Holgrem Flats (2)
- Hardy Bay (2)
- Trustee Liftstation (2)
- Central Street (2)
- Cedar Heights (2)

Items to be Inspected or Observed:

- Kiosk
- Wet Well and Lids
- Guide Rails
- Discharge Plumbing (Elbows, Check Valves, Isolation Valves)
- Oi
- Volute Removed and Inspected
- Wear Ring
- Flush Valve (if applicable)
- Impeller
- Electrical wire
- Lifting chain and bridal
- Excessive vibration and bearing wear

Tests to Include:

- Amp draw
- Meggar test
- Runtime hours
- Run test

Each pump is to be pulled from the station, cleaned, and inspected above grade. Technician should come prepared with spare parts and other supplies (oil, wear rings, seals). Technician to supply their own crane and service truck. Proof of Liability Insurance and a Worksafe clearance letter may also be requested. All work to be completed in compliance with WorkSafeBC.

A full report documenting all findings, issues, and recommendations is to be provided to the District upon completion of work for each station.

Proposals will be received by the District until Thursday, April 11th, 2024 at 2:00 p.m.

Please submit two copies of your proposal in a sealed envelope marked "District of Port Hardy, RFQ 1220-20 – 583 (2024)". Proposals are to be submitted by mail, electronic mail or in person to:

Joe Jewell District of Port Hardy PO Box 68 7360 Columbia Street Port Hardy, BC, V0N 2P0

The District will not accept proposals or revisions to quotations that are received by facsimile machine or email.

For further information, please contact Joe, at (250) 949-7779 or by email at jiewell@porthardy.ca.